UNOFFICIAL COPY

Illinois Anti-Predatory **Lending Database Program**

Certificate of Exemption

Doc#: 0909850005 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/08/2009 11:34 AM Pg: 1 of 5

Report Mortgage Fraud 800-532-8785

The property identified as:

PIN: 17-06-434-027-0000

Address:

Street:

846 N Wolcott Avenue, Unit 1 1E

Street line 2:

City: Chicago

Lender:

Bridgeview Bank Group

Borrower: Colin Hebson

Loan / Mortgage Amount: \$558,000.00

Of Colling Clarks
Tem This property is located within Cook County and the transaction is exempt from the requirements of 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: C421440B-D392-4558-923E-FF11435C6810

Execution date: 03/27/2009

5480 5Pgs

0909850005 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Bridgeview Bank Group 7940 S. Harlem Ave. Bridgeview, IL 60455

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Bridgeview Bank Group ATTN: Loan Operations 4753 N Broadway Chicago, IL 60640

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
Bridgeview Bank Group
4753 N. Broadway
Chicago, IL 60640

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated March 27, 2009, is made and executed between Colin O. Hebson, a married person, whose address is 22 E. Division, Chierge, IL 60610 (referred to below as "Grantor") and Bridgeview Bank Group, whose address is 7940 S. Harlem Ave. Bridgeview, IL 60455 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated February 1, 2007 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Mortgage and Assignment of Rents recorded on O<u>III(VIX)?</u> as Document Numbers O901617083 and XXXXXXX ;respectively.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

UNIT 1E IN THE 846 NORTH WOLCOTT CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 6 IN WEBB'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN SUPERIOR COURT COMMISSIONER'S

PARTITION OF BLOCK 7 IN COCHRAN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0704415061; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF - , A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0704415061

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 846 N. Wolcott Avenue, Unit #1E, Chicago, IL 60622. The Real Property tax identification number is 17-06-434-027-0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

0909850005 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COP

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 617639000-10003

Page 2

Purpose for this Modification of Mortgage is to: Term out a portion of Loan # 617639000-10401. Maximum lien amount is \$558,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the original Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE A COUNTY CONTY OFFICE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED MARCH 27, 2009.

GRANTOR:

Cofin Ø. Hebson

LENDER:

BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP

Authorized Signe

0909850005 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 617639000-10003	(Continued)	Page 3
INDIV	IDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF THINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK) ss	
	,	
On this day before rise, the undersigned I be the individual described in and who e she signed the Modification as his or her mentioned.	xecuted the Modification of Mortgage	e, and acknowledged that he or
Given under my hand and official seal this	$\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$	WCh , 20 09
By SWIGT	Residing at	1 to p. Halle
Notary Public in and for the State of	"OI	FFICIAL SEAL"
My commission expires\'\'	OTARY	IMBERLY SIEPKA PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS mission Expires 01/27/2012
	C) Williams	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
LEN	IDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
TIL. 10 - 10	2	
STATE OF) ss	
COUNTY OF		7
On this A day of A Public, personally appeared	∧ ZWyb∧LUU and known to me to	fore me, the undersigned Notary be the LOW OPPORT
acknowledged said instrument to be the	free and voluntary act and deed o	of Bridgeview Ban's Group, duly
authorized by Bridgeview Bank Group thr therein mentioned, and on oath stated that executed this said instrument on behalf of	at he or she is authorized to execute	vise, for the uses and purposes this said instrument and in fact
By Sun Of Berlan of	Residing at	70 N. Halster
Notary Public in and for the State of		
My commission expires\ · 之	NOTAR	FFICIAL SEAL" KIMBERLY SIEPKA Y PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS nmission Expires 01/27/2012

0909850005 Page: 5 of 5

Page 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 617639000-10003 (Continued)

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.44.00.002 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2009. All Rights Reserved. - IL S:\APPS\LASERPRO\CFI\LPL\G201.FC TR-9322 PR-9

